
TROFEO ROLLART GROUP CONTEST

MONTICHIARI (BS) - 18/03/2025

Quartets Cadets

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName            Pl.Club

 1  11696 PATT. ART.VIGASIO (VR)  30.47ASTERIA

COME UN LAMPO DI VITA

 2  21696 PATT. ART.VIGASIO (VR)  28.08RAMÈ

LE  RAGAZZE DEGLI ANNI 90

 3  33239 GIOCA PATT.ART (NO)  26.94UNDI

FRECCE D'ITALIA

 4  43367 S.C.VANZAGHELLO (MI)  21.60GALAXY QUARTET

COLOREVOLUTION

 5  576 BEATO G.XXIII (MB)  20.47CHERIE

MARDI GRAS

 6  61353 ROLL C. BETTINI (BS)  19.05PRAGMETTE

CHICAGO

 7  72233 ROT.GALLARATESE (VA)  18.65GALLA FOUR

METAMORPHOSIS

 8  82233 ROT.GALLARATESE (VA)  17.77GALLA  BRIGHT GIRLS

DO YOU WANT FLY WITH ME?
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MONTICHIARI (BS) - 18/03/2025

Quartets Cadets

TROFEO ROLLART GROUP CONTEST

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 12.13  18.34  0.0  30.471696 PATT. ART.VIGASIO (VR)ASTERIA

COME UN LAMPO DI VITA

 1

 10.33  17.75  0.0  28.081696 PATT. ART.VIGASIO (VR)RAMÈ

LE  RAGAZZE DEGLI ANNI 90

 2

 10.10  16.84  0.0  26.943239 GIOCA PATT.ART (NO)UNDI

FRECCE D'ITALIA

 3

 6.77  14.83  0.0  21.603367 S.C.VANZAGHELLO (MI)GALAXY QUARTET

COLOREVOLUTION

 4

 6.80  13.67  0.0  20.4776 BEATO G.XXIII (MB)CHERIE

MARDI GRAS

 5

 9.14  10.91 -1.0  19.051353 ROLL C. BETTINI (BS)PRAGMETTE

CHICAGO

 6

 6.40  13.25 -1.0  18.652233 ROT.GALLARATESE (VA)GALLA FOUR

METAMORPHOSIS

 7

 6.60  11.17  0.0  17.772233 ROT.GALLARATESE (VA)GALLA  BRIGHT GIRLS

DO YOU WANT FLY WITH ME?

 8

Event Manager LOM GENTILI MICHELA Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM Referee VNT MAIOLINI EMANUELE

Judge 1 LOM MAIOLINI EMANUELE Judge 2 ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO

Judge 3 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

15:59:46
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TROFEO ROLLART GROUP CONTEST

MONTICHIARI (BS) - 18/03/2025

Quartets Cadets

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ASTERIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -2 0 0 2.00QCLB  1 Quartets Element Cluster  1.80

 0.00 0 0 0 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative  3.00

 0.23 0 0 +1 7.10QL3  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  7.33

 12.13 12.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 12.13  18.34  0.00  30.47

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.50  4.75  4.421

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.25  4.75  4.421

Performance/Execution  4.00  4.75  5.00  4.581

Choreography/Composition  4.50  5.00  5.25  4.921

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.34

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM GENTILI MICHELA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee VNT MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 1 LOM MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 2 ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 3 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA
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Quartets Cadets

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

RAMÈ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 0 0 2.00QCLB  1 Quartets Element Cluster  1.90

-0.07 0 -1 0 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative  2.93

 0.00 0 0 0 5.50QL2  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  5.50

 10.33 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 10.33  17.75  0.00  28.08

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.25  4.25  4.171

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  4.00  4.50  4.331

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.75  4.75  4.581

Choreography/Composition  4.75  4.50  4.75  4.671

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.75

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM GENTILI MICHELA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee VNT MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 1 LOM MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 2 ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 3 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA
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Quartets Cadets

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

UNDI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -1 0 -1 2.00QCLB  1 Quartets Element Cluster  1.80

-0.27 0 -1 -1 5.50QL2  2 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  5.23

 0.07 +1 0 0 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  3.07

 10.10 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 10.10  16.84  0.00  26.94

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.50  4.00  4.171

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  4.25  4.25  4.421

Performance/Execution  3.75  4.00  4.00  3.921

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.50  4.25  4.331

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.84

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM GENTILI MICHELA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee VNT MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 1 LOM MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 2 ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 3 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA
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Quartets Cadets

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GALAXY QUARTET

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 3.00QLB  1 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  2.40

-0.13 -2 0 0 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative  2.87

-0.50 -2 -1 -2 2.00QCLB  3 Quartets Element Cluster  1.50

 6.77 8.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 6.77  14.83  0.00  21.60

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.50  3.75  3.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.75  4.00  3.581

Performance/Execution  3.75  4.00  4.00  3.921

Choreography/Composition  3.25  4.00  4.25  3.831

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.83

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM GENTILI MICHELA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee VNT MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 1 LOM MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 2 ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 3 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA
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Quartets Cadets

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CHERIE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 3.00QLB  1 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  2.70

-0.50 -2 -2 -1 2.00QCLB  2 Quartets Element Cluster  1.50

-0.40 -2 -2 -2 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  2.60

 6.80 8.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 6.80  13.67  0.00  20.47

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.001

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.50  3.25  3.421

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.67

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM GENTILI MICHELA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee VNT MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 1 LOM MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 2 ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 3 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA
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Quartets Cadets

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PRAGMETTE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.53 -1 -2 -1 5.50QL2  1 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  4.97

-0.13 0 -1 -1 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative  2.87

-0.70 -3 -2 -2 2.00QCLB  3 Quartets Element Cluster  1.30

 9.14 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 9.14  10.91 -1.00  19.05

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  2.50  2.75  2.831

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.25  2.50  2.501

Performance/Execution  3.00  2.50  2.75  2.751

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.75  3.00  2.831

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.91

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM GENTILI MICHELA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee VNT MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 1 LOM MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 2 ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 3 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA
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Quartets Cadets

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GALLA FOUR

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -3 -1 -2 2.00QCLB  1 Quartets Element Cluster  1.40

-0.40 -2 -1 -1 3.00QLB  2 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  2.60

-0.60 -3 -3 -3 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  2.40

 6.40 8.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 6.40  13.25 -1.00  18.65

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.50  3.75  3.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.25  3.50  3.251

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.00  3.25  3.081

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.25

Deductions -1.00
Costume Violation: -1

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM GENTILI MICHELA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee VNT MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 1 LOM MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 2 ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 3 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA
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Quartets Cadets

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GALLA  BRIGHT GIRLS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -1 -2 -2 3.00QLB  1 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  2.50

-0.70 -3 -2 -2 2.00QCLB  2 Quartets Element Cluster  1.30

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  2.80

 6.60 8.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 6.60  11.17  0.00  17.77

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  2.75  3.00  2.921

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.50  2.75  2.581

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.75  2.50  2.671

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.17

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM GENTILI MICHELA

 

 

Specialist LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Assistant FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

JUDGES PANEL

Referee VNT MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 1 LOM MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 2 ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 3 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA
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